The Act provides that the Minister of Finance shall, during the 
. period of ten years from the date of the commencement of the 

Act, pay, from moneys appropriated by the Legislature, or, 
if no appropriation available, from the Consolidated Revenue 
Fund, an annual grant of twenty-five thousand dollar' 
($25,000). 

Note: In addition to this contribution, the Government pro­
vides for the guaranteeing of 5 per cent, interest (See Ques­
tion 16) and also for all salaries and expenses of administration 
(S^e Question 28). Outside of these charges, the Government